
ffiffix$ffiffiffi
Sl- 24L+ -UK

EflISD

0ir reiere,nie A*ffi3.-t

EEffiE]frH&Hffi &€IEA
6E,1#&fi93ffi
flertrjcol ond A,lerhonkol Servkes Deporlment

Governmefi of $e llong l(onq Speriol Adminislrofive Region

3 l(oi Shi4 Streel, (owloon, Hong (ong

www.emsd.gov.hk

(8s2) 3528 6314
(8s2) 2s04 3'r98

Ehls5sD1 223

Y,:ur rriertnte me&ffi

72 tvlarch 2A24

By F_ax sr_REi[ered Mail

D*ar S;is,

Tender Ref: EMSSSD1223

Suppiy of Speoalised Ambulances
to the Eledical and Mechanical SeMces Deparfnent

A tender lnvllation for the abci,re rrerticned gcods has been issued. You rnay ir,rish ic
consider sur:rriillinq a tender in response tc thrs irruta:rcn,

lhe ter:der i1ccument, ,nciurirng "liie terrns cf tender and the general anrl si;eca!
ccnditrcns o{ contr;ct, rnair be dcwr:ioacied free of charge frcrn thc e-iender Box web adciress.

http:/4:cr:.rs2.girj.ccv.hk. Alternatively, you may ci:tain copies of lhe tender ciocr,;ment on compacl
disc ICD-RC\ls) frorn the foilowing cffice by p eselriri'? J coir,.par-y card irefore the ierCer clcsing
Ca:e

F iectr"lcal anci lvlechanrcai Sen,rces D epa rtnient,

Su ppi;es S,,o-):vrsrcr

6,f, , t\15D tieadqua,te,s,

i (a: Sh ng S:i'eet,

Kcr,r,rlocn Bay,

Kowloon.

Olfrce hours"'9:00 a.m. io i2.0A noon and /.00 p.m, to 5.00 p.i77. cn f.4onday to Ft'lCay ercept
publtc ho/lCays

l-he Technicai Pr"oposal ancl the Price Prlpc;al shail be placed ;nsiCe trnro (Z) separate
gnydgtr cleariy nrarked as speciiied belorr.r respeci,eiy

(1) "Technica! Proposal (lender Ref.: [[VSSSD1ZZ3 - Tender for the Supply of

Specialised Arnbuiances to the Electrical and hrlechanica| Seryices Department),

Tender ClosinE Date: 7 lVay 2024"; and

(Z) "Price Proposalfiender Ref.: EMSSSD1223 -Tender{orthe Supplyof Specialised

Ambulances to the Electrical and Mechanical Seruices Depar"trnent), Tender

Closing Date: 7 f,Aay 2024" .

.. / P.2

ielephone €65ffiffi

Fnaimite &XBH



-2-

' The two (2) envelopes shall then be piaced together inside one (1) targe envelope,

sealed and addressed to the Chairman, Tender Opening Committee and deposited in the

Government LoEistics Department Tender Box situated on the Ground Floor, North Point

Government Offices,333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong before 12:00 noon on

7 May 2024(Hong Kong time). Late tenders or tenders not deposited in the Specified Tender

Box wll not be considered.

lf you do not wish to submit a tender in response to this invitation, we will

appreciate it if you would let us know the reasons by completing and returning the attached

reply or the "No Offer Notification" page available at the e.Tender Box web address:

hfip://pcms2.gld.gov.hk. lhe information, where appropriate, will be taken into account for

future tender exercises,

You are welcome to use the free online services of e-Tender Box by simply logging

on your online account under the Procurement and Contract Management System (PChl1S) of

Government Logistia Depaftment. lf you have not yet created or activated any account in the

PCIVS, please visit the website )to create or actlate

your account where appropriate.

lf you have enquiries, please contact us through the following ways:

Telephone Fax E-mail

(a) General enquiry (852) 3528 6314 (852) 2504 31 98 tender-ssd@emsd gov.hk

(b) PCil/S online

service / E-Tender

Box electronic

tendering seruice

i852i 2231 5352 (852) 2503 1 
"165 pcms_suppon@gld gov hk

Yours faithfully,

!'( 
-a t<_

(Ms. VickY CHAN)
for Director of Eleorical & lVechanical Services



/
Trm CHAIRMAN, TEI{DER OPEMNG CONfl}trTTIE

GOVERN}TENT LOGISTICS DEPARTNMNT

G/F, NORTH POINT GOVERNME;YT OFTICES

333 JAVA ROAD, NORTH POINT

HONG KONG

TENDER LABEL

Tender Reference : E}LqS,\D1223 Closing f)atc: 7 l.{ty'2021

1lf you art unablc to make an of[e'r, please complete the lorvcr portion olthis fnrm and refurn it to Gl,I), by post or bl,depositing
it in the Tender llox situated on the Ground Floor. North Poin . in

a PL4IN E*T'ELOPE u'ith the 7'ENDER L/IBEL altrqi on tlrc envelope befare the closing date ard time specified)

'Io : 'l-he Chainlin Tenrler O;rening Cunr:rittec, (iovemrlenl Logistics Deprutnent

With reference to yourtender enquul'* (TenderRef : E\4SSSD\223

Closin_e Date: 7 May 2024 ), I arn l'i,re are unable to submit a tender for

tire lbllori ing reason(s) :

@lease tick again-st the box rvhere applicable)

Reasors Detailed Reasorx/ Remark (if
any)

Requfuement is out ofou range of supplieJservices.

Required tender specifications cannot be mel

Delivery schedule cannot be mel

Tender closing date cannot be met.

Others flease specfy)

To

tr
n
n
u
n

Authorised Signafi.re

Name in BlockLetters

Narne ofCompany'

Date

(Ccxrrpant, C.hop)


